AirSeaTechnology ApS
Moesgaardvej 14
8270 Hojbjerg
Denmark
Ph. +45 5370 7475
Heliport

• Manufactured from UV resistant woven polyester
190 gm2
• PU coated material available, 230 gm2
• Finished with double stitching
• Complete with Heavy duty brass grommets for
fixing
• Red & white or fluorescent orange as per ICAO
specifications .
• Treated for rot, mildew and weather resistance
• Windsock fly horizontal at around 20 Knots
• Max speed: 75 Knots - 140 km/hr
• Available size:
• See ordering code
• Other size available on request
Ordering Code:
AST.WS-AA-30/120-RW    Ø30 x 15 x 120 cm Red/White
AST.WS-AA-30/120-OR     Ø30 x 15 x 120 cm Orange
AST.WS-AA-40/250-RW    Ø45 x 22 x 250 cm Red/White
AST.WS-AA-40/250-OR     Ø45 x 22 x 250 cm Orange
AST.WS-AA-50/150-RW    Ø50 x 25 x 150 cm Red/White,
AST.WS-AA-50/150-OR     Ø50 x 25 x 150 cm Orange
AST.WS-AA-90/360-RW     Ø90 x 45 x360 cm Red/White
AST.WS-AA-90/360-OR     Ø90 x 45 x360 cm Orange
AST.WS-AA-90/375-RW    Ø90 x 45 x 375 cm Red/White
AST.WS-AA-90/375-OR     Ø90 x 45 x 375 cm Orange
Winsock - Red/White or Orange
AST.WS-AA-60/240-RW     Ø60 x 30 x 240 cm Red/White
AST.WS-AA-60/240-OR     Ø60 x 30 x 340 cm Orange
AirSea Windsock
Page 4
DATASHEET Perimeter LIght
5” INSET LED-LIGHTS for
Heliports:
Semi Flush & Full Flush
The AST Series 5” Inset LED-Lights are designated as Visual Aids for Heliports or Helidecks on Land, ofshore and on
Vessels
FEATURES
• Optimized light output due to patented optics concept
• Fully compliant to ICAO Annex 14 Vol 2., FAA EB 87 and CAP 437
• Fully resistant against intrusion of liquids, dusts and mechanical shocks due to sealed optics and electronics
• No fogging
• CE Certified
• Compact and low propulsion
• Optimized for integration in elevated Helipads
• Safety Extra Low Voltage compliant
• Enhanced surge current protection
• Corrosion resistant anodized Aluminum-housing
• NVG Option available
TECHNICAL DATA
Operatring Voltage: 24 VDC or 6,6A
Dimming:   0-100%
W/NVG option IR continous on
InfraRED (NVG option) 240mW @ 850 nm
Usefull Lifetime  >100.000 hour
Operating Temp   -40°C to +55°C
Protection Class IP 68
Storege Temperatur -40°C to +85°C
weight 0,65 Kg
Package dimension 190x090x160 mm
Package weight 0,9 Kg
• ICAO Annex 14 Vol 2. Heliports, 4. Edition
• ICAO Annex 14 Vol 1. Aerodrome Design and Operation
• ICAO DOC 9261 Heliport Manual
• ICAO DOC 9157 Aerodrome Design Manual Part 4 (Visual Aids)
• EASA CS HDR DSN
• FAA AC 150/5345-46E Specification for Runway and Taxiway Light
Fixtures
• FAA AC 150/5390-2C Heliport Design
Ordering code:
Semiflush Inset Light:
AST.TLOF-SF-24-G...............Perimeter Light 24 VDC, Green
AST.TLOF-SF-24-G-NVG ......Perimeter Light 24 VDC Green/IR
AST.FATO-SF-24-W.............. FATO Light 24 VDC, White
AST.FATO-SF-24-W-NVG..... FATO Light 24 VDC White/IR
Full Flush Inset Light
AST.TLOF-FF-24-G ................Perimeter Light 24 VDC Green
AST.TLOF-FF-24-G-NVG.........Perimeter Light 24VDC Green/IR
AST.FATO-FF-24-G ................FATO Light 24 VDC White
AST.FATO-FF-24-G-NVG .......FATO Light 24 VDC White/IR
• FAA Engineering Brief 87 Heliport Perimeter Light for Visual
Metrological Conditions
• FAA Engineering Brief 67D Light Sources others than
Incandescent and Xenon
• CAA CAP 437 Standards for O˙shore Helicopter Landing Areas
• CASA CAAP 92-2 Guidelines for the establishment and operation
of onshore Helicopter Landing Sites
• IEC TS 61827 Electrical Installations for Lighting and Beaconing of
Aerodrome
AST.ADI-SF-24-W................. Flight Path Alignment 24 VDC, White
AST.ADI-SF-24-W-NVG......... Flight Path Alignment 24 VDC, White/IR
AST.ADI-SF-24-W................. Flight Path Alignment 24 VDC, White
AST.ADI-SF-24-W-NVG......... Flight Path Alignment 24 VDC, White/IR
In compliance with
AST Inset Helliport Light